M
IS
C
E
L
L
A
N

6C core
(4S display case lock)
HOW TO ORDER: C SERIES
Core Type Core       Keyway Combination Options Finish
Size Code Code
1C– standard
1CK– patented
1CP– premium
3C– for 8E cylinder
5C**– high security
6C– for 4S cylinder
5– 5 pin (1C only)
6– 6 pin (1C, 1CK
only)
7– 7 pin
Designate
specific keyway
(A, E, etc.)
1– uncombinated
2– uncombinated
B*– pick & drill resistant
(1C only)
K*– key trap
T*– deadlocking (6C only)
605 606
612 613
625 626
*Extra cost option.
**Long blade key required. If combinated, you must specify keymark and number of keys.
A N E O U S 3
2J7L21
Double latch armored kingpin lock requires two
separate authorized keys to open.
J SERIES
SEMI-TRAILER KINGPIN LOCK
2J7L11
Single latch armored kingpin
lock operated by single key.
Operation
The semi-trailer lock, locks onto the kingpin on a dropped semi-trailer to prevent hookup. The lock is automatically secured
when pushed onto the kingpin and the key(s) can be withdrawn only in the locked position. Bright red finish signals driver
not to back into lock. The deadlocking bolt functions listed below (D11, D21) feature a deadlocking bolt controlled by key
to prevent bolt(s) from being shimmed or jimmied. A key is necessary both to secure and remove deadlocking bolt models.
Specifications
Case– Structural steel, machined solid steel head(s) heliarc welded to center body. Single head 8" x 8 3⁄4" x 4", weight
approx. 15 lbs. Double head 11 1⁄2" x 3 3⁄4" x 4".  Weight approx. 19 lbs.
Latch projection– 15⁄32"
Cylinder(s)– Brass with interchangeable core
Finish– Case, bright red crinkle finish; cylinders and cores 606
Armored front protection– Standard. Cylinder and core protected with hardened steel plate. Requires long blade key.
Optional extended block (without armor package) to protect cylinder.
Semi-Trailer Kingpin Storage Rack
Mounts on wall. Holds 3 or 5 kingpin
locks. Requires key to remove locks.
Black finish standard. Plated corrosion-
resistant finish available.Three-post
mount 2JOR3 (2JOR3C-plated). Five-
post mount 2JOR5
(2JOR5C-plated). Specify finish with
order.
J
 S
E
R
IE
S
Semi-Trailer
Kingpin Storage Rack
2JOF1
Warning Flag Assembly
Includes eyebolt, snap, chains and danger flag. Hole
in housing predrilled for attachment. Specify 2JOF1
HOW TO ORDER: J SERIES
2J 7 L11
Series Core Function Options
Housing Code
2J– standard body 7– 7-pin housing L11– single latch type TA– extended
accepts all Best L21– double latch type block without
cores D11– single deadlatch type armor
D21– double deadlatch type
Must specify key mark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.
4 M I S C E L L
Function Door Bolt Operation
Code Thickness
19⁄32" dia.
2S73 to 1 5⁄8" 1⁄2" throw
2S73 x TBM 7⁄8" 19⁄32" dia.
to 1 5⁄8" 1⁄2" throw
2S74 x TBM 7⁄8" 19⁄32" dia.
to 1 5⁄8" 3⁄4" throw
2S75 3⁄4" 1⁄2" dia.
to 1 5⁄8" x 7⁄16"
Bolt engagement
1⁄8" locking pin
2S73
Surface
mounted
2S74 x TBM
through bolt
mounted
2S75 Surface
mounted with
retaining pin
Specifications
Case– Extruded brass
Width– 1 1⁄2"
Thickness– 23⁄32"
Inside Face Plate– 2 3⁄4" x  7⁄8" ; hole
spacing 1 7⁄8"
Detachable Face Plate– 1⁄16" x 1 1⁄8"
x  2 3⁄4" ; hole spacing 2 3⁄16"
Finish– Base finish, 626, supplied
unless otherwise specified
When unlocked, case of lock moves
out through door stile and may be
used as handle for moving door. To
lock 2S73 and 2S74 push case in
through door. Spring locking action.
To lock 2S75 operate key and push
case “IN” through door to engage bolt
retaining pin behind strike plate in
opposite door.
Function Code Chart
*Screws may be cut up to 5/8" shorter for doors to 7/8" door thickness.
HOW TO ORDER: 2S SERIES
2S 7 5 626 **
Series Core Function Standard Options
Housing Code Finish
2S– sliding door 7– 7-pin see above 626– standard SP– support plate*
push lock housing 605  606
accepts all 622  625
Best cores
*Cannot be used with through bolt mounted (TBM) option. Available in 626 only.
**Must specify key mark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.
2P SERIES
PUSH LOCKS FOR FILING CABINETS
2S SERIES
PUSH LOCK FOR SLIDING DOORS
2P74 Horizontal Mounting Slot
2P73 Vertical Mounting Slot
Specifications
Material– Parts are solid brass; phosphor bronze springs.

Specify quantity and post location(s)
* Other colors are available
HOW TO ORDER: KEY RETAINING DEVICES
Key Retaining Devices Part Number
KRD-2  BEST Core Model UL-KRD-2
KRD-2H Hybrid  (Sargent/BEST Model) UL-KRD-2H SAR/BEST
KRD-2H Hybrid  (BEST/Schlage FSIC Model) UL-KRD-2H BEST/SCH
KRD-3 BEST Core Dual Function Model UL-KRD-3
Non-BEST Full Size Core Models
KRD-2 Corbin Russwin 6-pin IC UL-CR6-KRD-2
KRD-2 Corbin Russwin 7-pin IC UL-CR7-KRD-2
KRD-2 Medeco IC UL-MED-KRD-2
KRD-2 Sargent RC UL-SAR-KRD-2
KRD-2 Schlage FSIC UL-SCH-KRD-2
KRD-2 Yale 6-pin IC UL-YA6-KRD-2
KRD-2 Yale 7-pin IC UL-YA7-KRD-2
Switch and Security Seal Options Add -S and/or -SS suffix
Also available:  Special KRD-4, Custom Hybrids and Functions, Multi-Key Switches, etc.
A N E O U S 7
KRD SERIES
KEY RETAINING DEVICES
K
R
D
 S
E
R
IE
S
KRD-3 (Function “A” Shown)
H
O
W
 T
O
 O
R
D
E
R
M
IS
C
E
L
L
A
N
E
O
U
S
© 2007 Stanley Security Solutions, Inc. and Stanley Logistics
For more information on BEST’s full line of security solutions visit our web site at
www.stanleysecuritysolutions.com or call 1-317-849-2250 for the name of the Stanley Security Solutions office nearest you.
Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.
6161 E. 75th Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46250
Product information contained in this catalog has been compiled and presented with as much care and completeness as is reasonably possible. Errors or
mistakes may be present, and in many cases, reliance has been placed on information supplied by other manufacturers which may be in error or which may
be subject to changes or modifications by the manufacturer without notice and without obligation. Therefore, no guarantee can be made or should be
assumed or implied with regards to product information contained in this catalog.
Product Warranty – Best Access Systems warrants that all of its products sold under its trade name "BEST" are free of defects in materials, workmanship
and operation, normal wear and tear excepted, for a period of three years from the date of sale to the original purchaser.
Concerning Proper Installation: Installation instructions for any Best Access Systems product should be carefully followed for proper operation of the
installed product. If improperly installed, malfunction of the product may result.
10M   R407
BAS031  Litho USA